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(GOLDQQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Vishesh Malhotra | Client Name fg{{lle_rzlghtSource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-119 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 01 Nov 2025 Application Received 10-11-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 18-11-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Team Leader-Operations 12-11-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 HR Operations 11-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Asst registrar 14-11-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Dy Registrar 14-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 10-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 10-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 17-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 10-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 10-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 Parivahan Sewa Database 11-11-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 11-11-2025 COMPLETED

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

American Express (India) Private
Limited

American Express (India) Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Emp Code: 6426999 6426999

From: 21-09-2015 21-09-2015

To: 25-04-2025 25-04-2025
Designation: Team Leader-Operations Team Leader-Operations

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Team Leader-Operations
American Express (India) Private Limited , found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Team Leader-Operations

Report Verified Date:

12-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Mymerican Express India Private Lemited
Commercial Back - 3 {Z2one B]
OLF City. Phase v
Gurgaon, Haryana 122002
INDI&
Novernber 12, 2025

VERIFICATION OF EMIPLOYMEMNT
Dear Sirfdadam:

This decument confirms the employment information far:

Mame of Employee: Vishesh Malhotra
Job Tithe: Team Ldr-Operations
Local Business Tithe: Tearn Ldr-Coerations
Current Employment Status: Inactive

Hire Date: September 21, 335
Last Day Waorked: gl 25, 2025

This certificate & issued at the request of our employees ta be presented to whomever they deem agpropeeate.

Please Nate: The designation stated by the candidate may vasy from our input due ta vasiation ininternal data
capture in Armerican Express Database and Businesi/loh Title.

Zancerely,

pritika Shuklo

Pritika Shukia
Ammerican Express

Human Rzsaurces
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RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Vishesh Malhotra - GQ-ARSIPLN-119

Annexure 1 (b)

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in=
To Awxpawfa@alight.com; payroll.india@aexp.com; retiralplansindia@aexp.com; amex@ascent-cnline.com.
Cec jay@goldquestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobalin; ‘ex employment’

LT]I Follow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

5 Payslip. 5 LOA pdf = EL.pdf
BKE il Ml - =i v | B s ¥
HR/Vesifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Compary Name Armerican Express (India) Private Limited
Candigate Name Vishesh Malhotrs
Emplovee Code/ID/No 5426999
From (Date of Joining) September 21, 2015
T (Date of Exit/Relieving) April 25, 2025
Designation (At the dme of leaving the company): Team Leader-Operations
Salary/CTC; Please Provide
Wias this position: Permanent/TemporanyfContractual Please Provide
Supernvisor's Name Please Provide
Reasan for Ledving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (Piease fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/Na}

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirmn attached Relieving lemer fdocument ik authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If “Yes”
Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Emp Code: E01625792 E01625792
From: 08-08-2013 08-08-2013
To: 20-09-2015 20-09-2015
Designation: Process Advisor Process Advisor

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Operations Barclays
Global Service Centre Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence

closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Operations

Report Verified Date:

11-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

* BA RC [_AYS HR Operations India Helpdesk

barcleys.com
11 Movember 2025
Private and Confidential
Tz wham it may concenn
Our Ref- HRC1241673 E0NG25792
Dear Sintiadam,
RE: Malhotra, Vishesh
Further to your query regarding the individual named above; we confirm the following.
Si.art_D.a.lE 04 Auguss 2013
Lemnpg date #0 September 2015
Job Tite Process Advisor
Corporate Grade Business Anafyst
Engagemant status Permanent
Emplaying entity Barclays Sharsd Servicas Privats Limited
Gross annual salary at leaving IMR 278 808.00

Please note that this letier was created when thes person keft the company and therefore reflects the position at
that poing m teme.

This infarmation is ?EI‘I ini strict confidence, and showld not be divulged to any third party. It is also given wishout
any admission of liahility for any loss or da caused by relance on the information provided i thes reference
on the part of Barclays o any company in the Barclays group, or the signatory.

Yoaurs faithfsly,

HE Operations

Globalreferences@'barcleys.com
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Annexure 2 (b)

HRC1241673 - Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Vishesh Malhotra - GQ-ARSIF

globalreferences@barclays.com
Te verifyexemnployment@geldquestglobal.in

Cc jay@goldguestglobal.in; aarti@geldquestglobal.in; ex-empleyment@goldquestglobal.in

@ Faollow up.

This message was sent with High importance.

g o R v
Client Mame: Rainbow Hospital
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars {Please substantiate here)
Barclays Global Service Centre Private
Compary Name Limited
Candidate Name Vishesh Malhotra
Fram [Date of loining) August 08, 2013
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) September 20, 2015
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Process Advisor
Employee Code/ID/MNo E01625752
SalaryfCTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent, Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligikility {if “NO" kindly confirm the reason) {Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalides completed: (Yes/Na) {Please fiil in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm amachead Relieving lener /document is authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes”
Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [if “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, please lets us know:
Verified By | Name, Comtact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Guru Jambheshwar University of
Science & Technology

Guru Jambheshwar University of
Science & Technology

Name Of The Candidate:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Enroll No: 06511213064 06511213064

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2009 2009

Certification Issued Date: 2009-05 2009-05

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asst registrar Guru Jambheshwar

University of Science & Technology found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asst registrar

Report Verified Date:

14-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University

Name Of The Candidate:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Enroll No: 18015603911 18015603911

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2013 2013

Certification Issued Date: 2013-05 2013-05

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy Registrar Guru Gobind Singh

Indraprastha University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dy Registrar

Report Verified Date:

14-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-119

GQ-ARSIPLN-119

Candidate Name:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Date Of Birth:

01-11-2025

01-11-2025

Father Name:

RAJ KUMAR MALHOTRA

RAJ KUMAR MALHOTRA

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: NO 5080, ROSHANARA ROAD, NO 5080, ROSHANARA ROAD,
CHAMAN GANJ, DELHI 110007 CHAMAN GANJ, DELHI 110007
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL

ADVDCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHD 1D I3/ 1432714

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D G- ARSIPLM-119
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Vishesh Malharra
FATHER MAME Raj Kumar Malhaca

DATE OF BIRTH

.Movember- 1958

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

RO 5020, ROEHAMARA ROAD, CHAMAN GAN], DELHI 110007

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

H-Movember-DI28

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT YERIFICATION

Verfied Clear < Mo Records Fownad

RESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Reconds Found

MAGISTEATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear < Mo Reoonds Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Fouend

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear « Mo Becords Foanad

COMCLUS]OM:

As on the date of this search and as per the anline baganon database there 15 noe Civil or Cominal ease mstituced apainss the Reference

Mumber mised betore us. The informanon is subject o the search conducted within the Jursdictional limars of the Address of tee

Candidate provided. Hence, this intormanon s subjectove in nanre

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

s om the date of this search and as per the online bopation database there is no Civil or Cromimal case mstitued apainss the Reference

Mumber mised betore us. The informarion is subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this intormanon s subjectve in namre

LDHECTAIMER:

Proper due diligence bas been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records svailable. The informaton s grined on
thie instruction of CLIENT and the enderagned s net lable for any scr of ervor, amisson, delenon or non pablication of records of the

cuncerned coure, This information may nor be weated as a Certficate

Yours Tralv
A p-d

TPALAY AL ARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI IT> Iy ogp2/ig
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-119

GQ-ARSIPLN-119

Candidate Name:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Date Of Birth:

01-11-2025

01-11-2025

Father Name:

RAJ KUMAR MALHOTRA

RAJ KUMAR MALHOTRA

Address1: NO 5080, ROSHANARA ROAD, NO 5080, ROSHANARA ROAD,
CHAMAN GANJ, DELHI 110007 CHAMAN GANJ, DELHI 110007
Remarks: The following applicant s details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL COMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID T/ 1432 /14

POLICE YERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID Ti()- ARSIPLMN-119

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Vialwesly Madhotra

FATHEHR MAME Baj Beimar Mallsorra

DATE OF BIEKTH Frblovernber-198H

ADDERESS OF THE APPLICAMT MO 2080, ROSHAMNARA ROAD, CHAMAN GAN], DELHI 100007
MAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

ADDRERS Babed Mandi Police Batlon

VERIFICATION STATUS Verlfied Cleas

VERIFIED DATE M-Paveinbser- 2125

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verlfled Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Vegified Clear - Mo Recornds Found
MAGISTHATE COURT VERIFICATION Veeified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Veelfled Clear - Mo Recoids Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Cleas - Mo Hecords Found

Asaan the date of this search and as per the pnline lidpaton darsbase dhere is no Civl or Criminal case insdoored against the Reference
Meuwmbser raised before ws. The informacon is subieo oo the search condecied wishin the Jurisdicdonal limbs of the Addeess of the
Candidare provided. Heoee, rhis information is subjective in nanire.

% - 1,

Mg on the date of this search and as per the onbine lidpanoen darabase there s oo Cival or Caminal case insomred agaimesr the Reference
Meuwrmnber raised before =, The informagoen is subdec oo the search condscned within the urisdicrional limbs of the Address of the
Candidare provided. Henece, this informarion is subjective in namre.

LSCLAIMER:

Proper due dillgenoe has been conduceed in rerieval of the infarmation a5 per che public records available. The informanon is gained on
thie insrroc e of CLIENT and che undersgned is nor lishde for ane acr of ermor, omission, deletion or pon publicadon of recosds of the
concernsd oourr, This infosmarion may oot be rreared 25 a Cemificate.

Yours Truly

Ad oA

PALAY AGARNWALL
BAR COUNUCLL EYELHL LI 1310214
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified from any employment to employment
in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-119 GQ-ARSIPLN-119
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

17-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION FOR LAST ¥ YEARS

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGY FOEM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Vishesh Malkotra Vishesh Malkhatra

OoE Z22-11-1335 22-11-1338

Age JBvears B vears

POST GRADUATION

Mame of Lniversity ! Institute

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha

University, Delki Universzity, Delhi
Course ME& ME&
Specialization ! Major il Mil
“'ear of Paszing 2Mms3 2z

GRADUATION

Mame of Universitu ! Institute

Guru Jambheskw ar Univeristy of
Science & Technaology

Guru Jambheshw ar Univeristy of
Science & Technology

Course =]=fst EEA
Specialization ! Major il Mil
“ear of Paszing 2003 2003

12TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board ! School

Central Board af Secondary

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 12tk 12th
Specialization ! Major il Mil
“'ear of Paszsing 2006 2006

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board ! Schiool

Central Board af Secondary

Central Board of Secandary Education

Course 10tk 10tk
Specialization | Major il Mil
“ear of Paszing 2004 2004
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Annexure 7 (b)

EMPLOYMENT -1

Mame of the Emplower

American Express (India) Private
Limited

American Express (Indial Private Limited

Full Mame of the Employes

VYishesh Malhatra

Vishesh Malkhaotra

Date of joining - From

£1-03-2015

21-03-2013

Date of Believing'Exit - To

£5-04-2025

25-04-2025

Designation { Role

Team Leader-Operations

Team Leader-Cperations

Gap Bemarks :

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Emplower

Barclays Shared Services Put. Ltd

Barclays Shared Semvices Pyt Ltd

Full Mame of the Emploves | Vishesh Malhatra Vishesh Malhotra
Date of joining - From 05-05-2013 05-05-2013
Date of Believing/Exit - Ta 20-03-2015 20-03-2M5

Dezignation | Bale

Process Advisor

Process Advisor

Gap Bemarks :

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Mame of the Emplover

Genpact Imdia P, Ltd

Genpact India Put, Ltd

Full Mame of the Emploves | Wishesh Malkhotra Vishezh Malhatra
Date of joining - From 23-03-2009 23-03-2009
Date of Relieving/Exit - Ta J1-01-2012 J1-01-2012

Dezignation { Bole

Proceszs Sssociate

Process Associate

Gap Remarks :
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Pan Number:

BATPM3387A

BATPM3387A

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

775

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)
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Annexure 8 (c)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Vishesh Malhotra

Vishesh Malhotra

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 23/23



Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG Word-Check One
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Annexure 9 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 9 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 27 /27



Annexure 9 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 9 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 9 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 9 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 9 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card:

Driving Licence

Driving Licence

Identity Number:

DL 0120080010076

DL 0120080010076

Verification Result:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Verified By:

Not Applicable

Parivahan Sewa Database

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through online database verification
found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Parivahan Sewa Database

Report Verified Date:

11-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)

W PARIVAHAN | Government of India

ap SEWA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

I Kmow Your Driving Licence Status
Driving Licence Mo. *
Date Of Birth *
Check Status | Reset |
Details Of Driving_License: DL 0120080010076
Current Status ACTIVE
Holder's Name V*5*E*H M*L*D*R*
Old { New DL No. MA
Source OFf Data SARATHI
Driving License Initial Details
Initial Issue Date 11-Mar-2003
Initial Issuing Office DY.DIR.Z0OMAL OFFICE, MORTHEZONE MALL ROAD
Driving License Validity Details
Hon-Transport From: 11-Mar-2008 To: 10-Mar-2028
Transport From: MA To: MA
Hazardous Walid Till MA Hill Valid Till P&,
Class Of Vehicle Details
COV Category Class Of Vehicle COV Issue Date
NT MCWG 11-Mar-2008
NT LK 11-Mar-2008
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Vishesh Malhotra Vishesh Malhotra

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-119 GQ-ARSIPLN-119

UAN No: NA NA

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 11-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

UAN Details Report

AN 100410212996
NAME VISHESH MALHOTRA
FATHER'S NAME A
Work History
# | Member ID Establishment Marme Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 DENHPODT961400000282238 | AMERICAN EXPRESS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 21-5ep-2015 25-Ape-2025
2 MRMOIOD4047 10000017460 | BARCLAYS SHARED SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED | 08-Aug-2013 20-5ep-2015

Generated on 11-11-2025 0B:37:38 Report Runtime 2025-11-11 08:36:45
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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